

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20598/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in WP No. 2627/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCHAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Hari om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Counsel on behalf of the sole respondent is  
present and is given one week's time to file counter to I.A. No.  
2 filed in the Special Leave Petition. Rejoinder, if any, may  
be filed within one week thereafter. Let this application be  
listed for further consideration de hors the Special Leave

-2-

Petition on 7th October, 2010. In the meantime, there will  
be stay of the contempt proceedings before the Central  
Administrative Tribunal, New Delhi.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(JUGINDER KAUR)

Court Master

Court Master

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.